
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:225
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
MEETING OF UNIFIED COMMAND IN J & K
Tewari Shri Manish

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government had requested the State Government of Jammu and Kashmir to convene a meeting of the Unified Command in the State to review the notification of areas as disturbed areas in September, 2011;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, and

(c) the views/objections of the Cabinet Committee on Security (CSS), respective State Governments and the security establishments thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam,

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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